FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011	Rec OI	9-28-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademar
MR0 9.1		00839519 arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	nveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1	инникинининин TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	Name: NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED
		Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5
Additional name(s) of 3. Nature of c	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No onveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X Assign	nment Merger	
Secur	ity Agreement Change of Name	
Other		
Execution Date	e: August 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Tes 🔀 No
	number(s) or patent number(s):	
	it is being filed together with a new application, the executio Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖂 No
	ddress of party to whom correspondence	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning o	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	ddress of party to whom correspondence	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning o	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ANGELA C. de WILTON NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station C	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning o Name:	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ANGELA C. de WILTON NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Patent Department	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning o Name:	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ANGELA C. de WILTON NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station C Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning o Name:	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ANGELA C. de WILTON NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station C Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
oncerning o Name: Address: 9. Statement au	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ANGELA C. de WILTON NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station C Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7 DO No md signature: <i>Tmy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</i>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 concerning of Name: Address: 9. Statement at To the best of original docu 	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ANGELA C. de WILTON NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station C Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7 DO No md signature: <i>Tmy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</i>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1315 DT USE THIS SPACE
 concerning of Name: Address: 9. Statement at To the best of original docu 	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ANGELA C. de WILTON NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station C Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7 DO No nd signature: <i>Tmy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</i> <i>ment.</i> 0029 141315 08719303	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning of Name: Address: 9. Statement an To the best of original docu DNGUYEN 00000 40.00	ddress of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: ANGELA C. de WILTON NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Patent Department P.O. Box 3511, Station C Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7 DO No nd signature: <i>Tmy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information</i> <i>ment.</i> 0029 141315 08719303 CH	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0177

Case: READ, 57

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

WHEREAS Clifford D. READ

has (have) by an instrument in writing or	September 17, 1996,	assigned to:			
	BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD. DGY LIMITED, having changed its name in Canada Business Corporations Act)	an Amendment dated			
-	P.O. Box 3511, Station C, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4H7				
its successors, assigns and legal represe all countries, in and to certain invention:	ntatives, the entire right, title and interest, in relating to: WIRELESS RECEIVER	ncluding priority rights, for			
contained in an application for letters pa	tent of the UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA			
Serial No08/719,303, fil	ed September 19, 1996,				
and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.					
NOW THEREFORE for value receive	d, said NORTEL TECHNOLOGY LIMIT	ED			
its successors, assigns and legal represent	tatives, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to):			
	NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED				
whose full post office address is:	P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5				
	ntatives, the entire right, title and interest, in ntions, and all rights and privileges under ar				
	NORTEL TECHNOLO	GY LIMITED			
K.A. Mathieson Witness Name (print)	Thomas Prowse, Assistan				

Date: AUG 31198

Form NTP (06/98)

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 09/10/1998